

Notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the Appraisal Review Board of the Chambers County Appraisal District will be held at the Chambers County Appraisal District Board Room located at 1222 S. Ross Sterling Avenue, Anahuac, TX, on Tuesday, November 14, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.

ARB AGENDA

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Establishment of Quorum
- 3. Approve Supplemental Changes
- 4. Hear Property Owner Protests
- 5. Determine Property Owner Protests
- 6. Adjournment

Assistant Chief Appraiser
Chambers County Appraisal District

I, the undersigned, County Clerk of County of Chambers do hereby certify that the above notice of open meeting of the Chambers County Appraisal District, is a true and correct copy of said notice, and I received and posted said notice on the outer courthouse doors and the bulletin board inside the courthouse of Chambers County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on this Approximately day of Novembers, 2023.

Stepher I Stauthorne

Heather Hawthorne, County Clerk

Chambers County

By Deputy

This building is wheelchair accessible. Handicapped parking spaces are available. Request for sign interpreter services must be made forty-eight (48) hours ahead of meeting to make arrangements. Call (409) 267-3795 or (TDD-1-800-Relay Tex).

FILED FOR RECORD IN:

Chambers County
On: 11/9/2023 9:14:24 AM
Doc Number: 2023 – 6356
Number of Pages: 1

Amount: 0.00

Order#:20231109000006

By: LM

Heather H. Hawthorne, County Clerk

Recorded:





Chambers County Clerk

Heather H. Hawthorne, County Clerk 404 Washington Ave, Anahuac, TX 77514 10616 Eagle Drive, Mont Belvieu, TX 77523 P.O. Box 728, Anahuac, TX 77514

Main: (409)267-2418 Fax: (409)267-8405

Receipt: 20231109000006

Date: 11/09/2023

Time: 09:14AM

By: Lauri M

Station: CC4-E Status: ORIGINAL COPY

Seq	<u>Item</u>	Document Description	Number	Number Of	Amount	Serial Number
1	Notice of Posting	PN	6356	1	\$0.00	
			Order Total	(1)	\$0.00	
Seq	Payment Method	Transaction Id	Comment		Total	
1					\$0.00	
			Total Payn	nents (1)	\$0.00	
			Change Du	e	\$0.00	

CHAMBERS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT